



Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31st December 2005

	Note	2005 RMB'000	2004 RMB'000 Restated
Turnover	5	14,266,108	12,877,452
Cost of sales		(12,395,184)	(10,947,908)
Gross profit		1,870,924	1,929,544
Other income	6	208,757	122,333
Selling and distribution expenses		(781,374)	(573,450)
General and administrative expenses		(950,104)	(1,025,729)
Operating profit	7	348,203	452,698
Finance costs, net	8	(153,896)	(236,505)
Share of results of associates	19	45,367	8,015
Profit before taxation		239,674	224,208
Taxation	9	(52,078)	(86,342)
Profit for the year		187,596	137,866
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		118,072	71,439
Minority interests		69,524	66,427
		187,596	137,866
Dividends	11	48,758	—
Earnings per share for profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company during the year			
- Basic and diluted	13	RMB 0.025	RMB 0.015

The notes on pages 58 to 134 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.